
		
                 Tel Hai Retirement Community 
 
Culinary Services Information Update 4-29-21   

 
The Culinary Department Managers are pleased to inform you of the  
new guidelines for communal dining, effective immediately. 
 
New CDC Guidelines for Communal Dining, issued April 27, 2021.  
 

Fully vaccinated residents can participate in communal dining without use of source control (masks) or 
physical distancing. (Meets the guidelines) 
 
If unvaccinated residents are dining in a communal area (e.g., dining room) all residents should use 
source control (masks) when not eating and unvaccinated resident should continue to remain at least 6 
feet from others. (Does not meet guidelines). 

 
What does this mean for Tel Hai Diners? 
 
In all common areas and the entrance and exit to the dining rooms: 

• Masks must be worn- Please make sure your nose and mouth are covered. 
• Practice social distancing – 6 ft. 
• Use one way in, one way out. 
• Check in. 
• Continue use of Hand Sanitizer. 
• Guests are only permitted during Lunch Service at this time. 

 
When making your reservation, you will be asked if you and others in your reservation meet the guidelines or do 
not meet the guidelines for seating arrangement purposes.  
 
Residents that Meet Guidelines: 
 

• Maximum up to 6 persons meeting the guidelines per table.  Residents may be from different 
households. 

 
Residents that Do Not Meet Guidelines: 
 

• Maximum of 4 persons per table.  This could be up to 4 singles. Please note that 2 members of the same 
household may be seated with 1 or 2 persons of another household. 

 
Questions or Concerns 
 
At any time, you have a question or concern, or need clarification, please contact one of our Culinary Managers 
by phone or email. 
 

Pauline Keetley, Culinary General Manager x2054 or email: pkeetley@telhai.org 
Paul Myers, Executive Chef email: pmyers@telhai.org  
Sybil Oswalt, Dietician x 2067 or email: soswalt@telhai.org 
Dot Perry, Garrett Dining Services Manager x 2300 or email: dperry@telhai.org  
Dave Bechta, Garrett Chef Manager x 2156 or email: dbechta@telhai.org 
Carissa Steffy, StoneCroft Chef Manager x 2447 or email: csteffy@telhai.org 

 


